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P533
LABEL:  P533  BACK-UP

LIGHT  SWITCH
CKT  NO. TERM

YEL2960-0 A
ORN1229-1 B

J522
LABEL:  J522  SPARE
MARKER  LIGHT  # 1

CKT  NO. TERM
BLK2412-1 1

J523
LABEL:  J523  SPARE

TURN  SIGNAL
CKT  NO. TERM

YEL2311-1 A
YEL2311-3 A

LT_GRN2312-1 B
LT_GRN2312-3 B

J534
LABEL:  J534  FUEL

FILTER  RESTRICTION
CKT  NO. TERM

GRN4140-5 A
RED1930-0 B
BLU4518-0 C

J535
LABEL:  J535  CHASSIS
NODE  CONNECTOR  B
CKT  NO. TERM

YEL2322-0 2
RED1930-0 3
BLU4518-0 4
BLU4553-0 5

LT_GRN2312-5 6
LT_GRN2312-6 6

YEL2311-8 8
YEL2311-9 8
ORN1229-0 10
YEL2332-0 1

LT_GRN2312-7 7
LT_GRN2312-8 7

YEL2311-10 9
YEL2311-11 9

J526
LABEL:  J526  ACCESSORY
POWER  ( FUEL  FILTER )

CKT  NO. TERM

ORN1229-3 1

J525
LABEL:  J525
AUX  XMSN

TEMP
CKT  NO. TERM

GRN4140-3 A
BLU4553-0 B

J527
LABEL:  J527  AIR

DRYER
CKT  NO. TERM

ORN1229-2 A
WHT2400-3 B

P520
LABEL:  P520  CHASSIS
NODE  CONNECTOR  C
CKT  NO. TERM

GRN4500-0 A
BLU4526-0 B
BLU4525-0 C

P538
LABEL:  P538  RIGHT  SIDE

MARKER
CKT  NO. TERM

LT_GRN2312-2 C
BLK2412-4 A
WHT2400-5 B

P539
LABEL:  P539  LEFT  SIDE

MARKER
CKT  NO. TERM

YEL2311-2 A
WHT2400-6 B
BLK2412-2 C

J536
LABEL:  J536  CHASSIS
NODE  CONNECTOR  A
CKT  NO. TERM

BLU4581-0 A
BLU4582-0 B
YEL2960-1 C
WHT2400-0 D
BLK2412-0 E

NOTES:
1)   ASSEMBLE  PER  PETERBILT  MPS  1600.002.

2)   SELECT  TERMINALS  PER  SK28129.
USE  TERMINAL  CODE  11  OR  12

3)   CONVOLUTED  TUBING  SHALL  BE  MAXIMIZED  TO  THE  REAR  OF  EACH
  CONNECTOR  WITHOUT  PLACING  STRAIN  ON  TERMINALS  AS
  MANUFACTURING  PROCESS  DICTATES.

4)   PART  NUMBER  IS  GENERATED  BY  THE  FOLLOWING:

 SEE  TABLE  A  ( BASE  HARNESS )
  SEE  TABLE  B  ( SIDE  MARKER )
  SEE  C  VARIATION  ( LENGTH )

 P92-8108-ABCCCC

 EXAMPLE  PN  P92-8108-11XXXX  IS  FOR  A  HARNESS  WITH  SIDE  MARKER  LAMPS

 ADD  CIRCUITS  OR  ITEM  NUMBERS  PER  OPTIONS  AS  INDICATED.
  ALL  OTHER  CIRCUITS  ARE  STANDARD  AND  PART  OF  EVERY  HARNESS.

5)   DASH  VARIATIONS  REPRESENT  LENGTH  IN  mm.
  EXAMPLE:  P92-8108-XX0150  LENGTH  =  150mm

6)   HARNESS  WEIGHT:  WT  ( IN  KG )  =  2.0  +  ( "L"  X  0.0001 )
  L  =  LENGTH  IN  mm.

7)                           DENOTES  MATED  CONNECTION.

8)   SHIP  CONNECTOR  J521  WITH  PLASTIC  BAG  COVERING  COMPONENT.

9)   P92-8108-000000  SUPERCEDES  P92-8014-000000.
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SEE  SHEET  2 
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A  B  C

SPLICE
SPLICE
SPLICE
SPLICE
SPLICE
SPLICE
SPLICE
SPLICE
SPLICE
P20-6032
P20-6032
16-06101
16-07835
16-06414
16-04463
P20-1165
16-04463
16-06461
16-04463
16-04464
16-04463
P20-1165
P20-1165
16-04464
16-04463
16-06106
P20-6122
P20-6122
16-06106
16-06101
16-06778
16-07834
16-06417
16-04462
P20-1082
16-04462
16-06568
16-04462
16-04465
16-04462
P20-1082
P20-1082
16-04465
16-04462
16-065568

CIRCUIT_YEL2690
CIRCUIT_YEL2311
CIRCUIT_LT_GRN2312
CIRCUIT_YEL2311
CIRCUIT_LT_GRN2312
CIRCUIT_WHT2400
CIRCUIT_BLK2412
CIRCUIT_GRN4140
CIRCUIT_ORN1229
CONNECTOR_280_SERIES_FEMALE
CONNECTOR_280_SERIES_FEMALE
PACKARD_METRI - PACK_280_SEALED
METRI - PACK_150_3 - WAY
2 - WAY_METRIRPACK_CONNECTOR
CONN_TOWER_1 - WAY_WEATHER_PACK
PACKARD_GT_150_SERIES
CONN_TOWER_1 - WAY_WEATHER_PACK
METRI - PACK_2 - WAY
CONN_TOWER_1 - WAY_WEATHER_PACK
PACKARD_WEATHER_PACK
CONN_TOWER_1 - WAY_WEATHER_PACK
PACKARD_GT_150_SERIES
PACKARD_GT_150_SERIES
PACKARD_WEATHER_PACK
CONN_TOWER_1 - WAY_WEATHER_PACK
GRAY_PACKARD_METRI - PACK_280_SEALED
CONNECTOR_3 - WAY_SEALED_280_SERIES
CONNECTOR_3 - WAY_SEALED_280_SERIES
PACKARD_METRI - PACK_280_SEALED
PACKARD_METRI - PACK_280_SEALED
BLACK,  DEUTSCH  DT  SERIES,  SEALED
CONNECTOR_3 - WAY
CONNECTOR_PLUG_2 - WAY
PACKARD_WEATHER_PACK
METRI - PACK_2 - WAY_CONNECTOR
PACKARD_WEATHER_PACK
METRI - PACK_280
PACKARD_WEATHER_PACK
PACKARD_WEATHER - PACK
PACKARD_WEATHER_PACK
METRI - PACK_2 - WAY_CONNECTOR
METRI - PACK_2 - WAY_CONNECTOR
PACKARD_WEATHER - PACK
PACKARD_WEATHER_PACK
METRI - PACK_280

Harness - Chassis, Conventional P92-8108-000000 - 01



A COMPANY
© 2009 PACCAR Inc – All Rights Reserved – The information contained in this drawing is proprietary to PACCAR.  Reproduction, in whole or in part, by any means is strictly prohibited without prior written authorization from PACCAR Inc.

A

1

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

2345678910111213141516

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

12345678910111213141516

A0
DWG
SIZE

P537
LABEL:  P537  TAIL

LIGHTS
CKT  NO. TERM

YEL2332-0 C
YEL2960-2 A
YEL2422-0 B
YEL2322-0 D
WHT2400-1 E

J530
LABEL:  J530  SPARE
MARKER  LIGHT  # 2

CKT  NO. TERM

BLK2412-3 1

J524
LABEL:  J524  REAR

DRIVER  AXLE  TEMP
CKT  NO. TERM

BLU4140-0 A
BLU4525-0 B

J529
LABEL:  J529  LH  FUEL

TANK
CKT  NO. TERM

BLU4581-0 A
GRN4140-1 B

J521
LABEL:  J521  RH  FUEL

TANK
CKT  NO. TERM

BLU4582-0 A
GRN4140-4 B

J531
LABEL:  J531  FORWARD

DRIVER  AXLE  TEMP
CKT  NO. TERM

GRN4140-2 A
BLU4526-0 B

J532
LABEL:  J532  SPARE

GND  # 1
CKT  NO. TERM

WHT2400-2 1

J528
LABEL:  J528  SPARE

GND  # 2
CKT  NO. TERM

WHT2400-4 1
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TAG  WITH  YELLOW  TAPE,
TAPE  MUST  BE  VISIBLE
THRU  BRAID.
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OF  FRAME  WITH  STD
TRACTOR  TAPER.
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SEE  SHEET  1 
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  "FRONT  AXLE  TEMP"

  "ANALOG  RETURN"

  "REAR  AXLE  TEMP"

BACK  UP  LIGHTS

GROUND

TAIL / SIDE  MARKER

LH  TURN / REAR

RH  TURN / REAR

ANALOG  SENSOR  SUPPLY  5V

FUEL  FILTER  RESTRICTION

INSTRUMENT_GROUND

FUEL  LEVEL  SENSOR  2

GROUND

BACK  UP  INPUT

TAIL / SIDE  MARKER

FUEL  LEVEL  SENSOR  1

RIGHT  TURN  FRONT / SIDE

RIGHT  TURN  FRONT / DRL

LEFT  TURN  FRONT / SIDE

LEFT  TURN  FRONT / DRL

ACCESSORY  POWER

LH  TURN / STOP  REAR

RH  TURN / STOP  REAR

ANALOG  SENSOR  SUPPLY  5V

FUEL  FILTER  RESTRICTION

AUX  XMSN  TEMP

CHASSIS  NODE
CONNECTOR  A

CHASSIS  NODE
CONNECTOR  B
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WIRE  INFORMATION  FOR  HARNESS:  P92-8108-000000

TABLE  A

( BASE  HARNESS )

VARIATION ADD  ITEM ADD
CIRCUIT  NUMBER

WIRE
GAUGE

INSUL WIRE
NUMBER

FROM
COMPONENT TERM

TO
COMPONENT TERM DESCRIPTION

0

1

BLK2412-0 12 GXL 16-05749 J536  16-06101 E S523  SPLICE 1 TAIL / SIDE  MARKER
BLK2412-1 12 GXL 16-05749 J522  16-04462 1 S523  SPLICE 1 MARKER_LIGHTS
BLK2412-3 12 GXL 16-05749 S523  SPLICE 1 J530  16-04462 1 MARKER_LIGHTS
BLU4140-0 18 GXL 16-04762 J524  P20-1082 A S522  SPLICE 1 INSTRUMENT_GROUND
BLU4518-0 18 GXL 16-04762 J535  16-06778 4 J534  16-07834 C FUEL  FILTER  RESTRICTION
BLU4525-0 18 GXL 16-04762 P520  16-06106 C J524  P20-1082 B REAR  AXLE  TEMP
BLU4526-0 18 GXL 16-04762 P520  16-06106 B J531  P20-1082 B FRONT  AXLE  TEMP
BLU4553-0 18 GXL 16-04762 J535  16-06778 5 J525  P20-1082 B AUX  XMSN  TEMP
BLU4581-0 18 GXL 16-04762 J536  16-06101 A J529  16-06568 A FUEL  LEVEL  SENSOR  1
BLU4582-0 18 GXL 16-04762 J536  16-06101 B J521  16-06568 A FUEL  LEVEL  SENSOR  2
GRN4140-1 18 GXL 16-04762 S522  SPLICE 1 J529  16-06568 B INSTRUMENT_GROUND
GRN4140-2 18 GXL 16-04762 J531  P20-1082 A S522  SPLICE 1 INSTRUMENT_GROUND
GRN4140-3 18 GXL 16-04762 J525  P20-1082 A S522  SPLICE 1 INSTRUMENT_GROUND
GRN4140-4 18 GXL 16-04762 S522  SPLICE 1 J521  16-06568 B INSTRUMENT_GROUND
GRN4140-5 18 GXL 16-04762 S522  SPLICE 1 J534  16-07834 A INSTRUMENT_GROUND
GRN4500-0 18 GXL 16-04762 P520  16-06106 A S522  SPLICE 1 ANALOG  RETURN
ORN1229-0 14 GXL 16-06017 J535  16-06778 10 S521  SPLICE 1 ACCESSORY  POWER
ORN1229-1 16 GXL 16-04783 P533  16-06414 B S521  SPLICE 1 ACCESSORY_POWER
ORN1229-2 14 GXL 16-06017 S521  SPLICE 1 J527  16-04465 A ACCESSORY_POWER
ORN1229-3 14 GXL 16-06017 S521  SPLICE 1 J526  16-04462 1 ACCESSORY_POWER
RED1930-0 18 GXL 16-04762 J535  16-06778 3 J534  16-07834 B ANALOG  SENSOR  SUPPLY  5V
WHT2400-0 12 GXL 16-05749 J536  16-06101 D S524  SPLICE 1 GROUND
WHT2400-1 12 GXL 16-05749 S524  SPLICE 1 P537  16-06101 E GROUND
WHT2400-2 12 GXL 16-05749 S524  SPLICE 1 J532  16-04462 1 GROUND
WHT2400-3 12 GXL 16-05749 S524  SPLICE 1 J527  16-04465 B GROUND
WHT2400-4 12 GXL 16-05749 S524  SPLICE 1 J528  16-04462 1 GROUND
YEL2322-0 14 GXL 16-06017 J535  16-06778 2 P537  16-06101 D RH  TURN / STEP  REAR
YEL2332-0 14 GXL 16-06017 P537  16-06101 C J535  16-06778 1 LH  TURN / STEP  REAR
YEL2422-0 12 GXL 16-05749 S523  SPLICE 1 P537  16-06101 B TAIL / SIDE  MARKER
YEL2960-0 16 GXL 16-04783 P533  16-06414 A S530  SPLICE 1 BACKUP_LIGHTS
YEL2960-1 16 GXL 16-04783 J536  16-06101 C S530  SPLICE 1 BACK  UP  INPUT
YEL2960-2 16 GXL 16-04783 S530  SPLICE 1 P537  16-06101 A BACK  UP  LIGHTS

TABLE  B
 ( SIDE  MARKER )

VAR  0 = WO  SIDE  MARKERS
VAR  1 = W/ SIDE  MARKERS

VARIATION ADD  ITEM ADD
CIRCUIT  NUMBER

WIRE
GAUGE

INSUL WIRE
NUMBER

FROM
COMPONENT

TERM TO
COMPONENT

TERM DESCRIPTION

0
LT_GRN2312-3 14 GXL 16-06017 S528  SPLICE 1 J523  16-04465 B TURN_SIGNAL_RIGHT_FRONT
LT_GRN2312-5 14 GXL 16-06017 J535  16-06778 6 S528  SPLICE 1 RIGHT  TURN  FRONT / SIDE
LT_GRN2312-7 14 GXL 16-06017 S528  SPLICE 1 J535  16-06778 7 RIGHT  TURN  FRONT / DRL

YEL2311-3 14 GXL 16-06017 J523  16-04465 A S529  SPLICE SPLICE TURN_SIGNAL_LEFT_FRONT
YEL2311-9 14 GXL 16-06017 J535  16-06778 8 S529  SPLICE SPLICE LEFT  TURN  FRONT / SIDE
YEL2311-11 14 GXL 16-06017 S529  SPLICE SPLICE J535  16-06778 9 LEFT  TURN  FRONT / DRL

1

S525 BLK2412-2 14 GXL 16-06017 P539  P20-6032 C S523  SPLICE 1 CB_TO_TAIL / SIDE_MARKER_LIGHTS
S526 BLK2412-4 14 GXL 16-06017 S523  SPLICE 1 P538  P20-6032 A CB_TO_TAIL / SIDE_MARKER_LIGHTS

LT_GRN2312-1 14 GXL 16-06017 J523  16-04465 B S525  SPLICE 1 TURN_SIGNAL_RIGHT_FRONT
LT_GRN2312-2 14 GXL 16-06017 P538  P20-6032 C S525  SPLICE 1 TURN_SIGNAL_RIGHT_FRONT
LT_GRN2312-6 14 GXL 16-06017 J535  16-06778 6 S525  SPLICE 1 RIGHT  TURN  FRONT / SIDE
LT_GRN2312-8 14 GXL 16-06017 S525  SPLICE 1 J535  16-06778 7 RIGHT  TURN  FRONT / DRL

WHT2400-5 14 GXL 16-06017 S524  SPLICE 1 P538  P20-6032 B GROUND
WHT2400-6 14 GXL 16-06017 P539  P20-6032 B S524  SPLICE 1 GROUND
YEL2311-1 14 GXL 16-06017 J523  16-04465 A S526  SPLICE 1 TURN_SIGNAL_LEFT_FRONT
YEL2311-2 14 GXL 16-06017 P539  P20-6032 A S526  SPLICE 1 TURN_SIGNAL_LEFT_FRONT
YEL2311-8 14 GXL 16-06017 J535  16-06778 8 S526  SPLICE 1 LEFT  TURN  FRONT / SIDE
YEL2311-10 14 GXL 16-06017 S526  SPLICE 1 J535  16-06778 9 LEFT  TURN  FRONT / DRL

UNIDENTIFIED  CIRCUITS  ( PACCAR  USE  ONLY )

ADD  ITEM CIRCUIT  NUMBER WIRE
GAUGE

INSUL WIRE
NUMBER

FROM
COMPONENT

TERM TO
COMPONENT

TERM DESCRIPTION
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